

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA, HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.3835 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	09.02.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 takes notice. Issue notice to the respondent Nos.4 to 7. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent Nos.4 to 7 by Speed Post with acknowledgment due (SPAD) and file proof of service. Since it has been stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner's complaint dated 13-01-2026 is neither acknowledged nor registered sent through the registered post to the 3rd respondent-police, this Court deems it appropriate to direct the said authority to file the status report pertaining to the complaint filed by the petitioner by the next date of	

		hearing. List this matter on 09-03-2026. EVV,J kvr	
--	--	--	--